Mr L Nengovhela 156 834 156 834
Mr B Nkosi 100 394 100 394
Mr T Tselane 91 156 91 156

1 941 856 1 941 856

59

JOBURG MARKET (SOC) LIMITED INTEGRATED REPORT 2017/2018 172

Joburg Market (SOC) Limited
(Registration number 2000/023383/07)
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

31. CHANGE IN ESTIMATE

Property, plant and equipment

The useful lives of the following assets were revised during the year:

Furniture and fitting - 16 years (2017: 14 years)

Computer equipment - 12 years (2017: 11 years)

Plant and machinery - 17 years (2017: 15 years)

Office equipment - 13 years (2017: 12 years)

Software - 7 years (2017: 5 years)

The cumulative effect of the increase in useful lives  has resulted in a decrease of the depreciation charges for the current
and future periods by R75 128

32. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2018

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Correction of
2016 Error

Restated

Payables from exchange transactions (104 447 777) (1 108 763) - (105 556 540)
Tax 5 442 357 1 699 035 - 7 141 392
Deferred Tax 9 760 724 (17 944 836) - (8 184 112)
Accumated surplus (441 703 201) 17 875 313 (520 749) (424 348 637)

(530 947 897) 520 749 (520 749) (530 947 897)

Statement of financial performance

2018

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Refuse 12 435 675 667 980 13 103 655
Insurance 355 592 961 532 1 317 124
Tax 28 297 468 (1 699 035) 26 598 433
Deferred tax (27 594) 17 944 836 17 917 242

Surplus for the year 41 061 141 17 875 313 58 936 454

Errors

Refuse invoice was paid in the current that related to a prior year service.

Insurance costs paid in the current year was for the period ending June 2017 and required prior period adjustment.

Overseas travel expense which was incorrectly accrued for during the 2016 financial year was discovered in the
current year.

An error in the calculation of deferred tax in the prior years was identified and corrected during the current year. The
error was as a result of not claiming the wear and tear allowances on non-current assets as per the income tax.

60

Joburg Market (SOC) Limited
(Registration number 2000/023383/07)

[…]

Name: Zirk Joubert

Capacity: Chief Director - The department of Higher Education

Award amount: R200 000

61

JOBURG MARKET (SOC) LIMITED INTEGRATED REPORT 2017/2018 173

Joburg Market (SOC) Limited
(Registration number 2000/023383/07)
Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

31. CHANGE IN ESTIMATE

Property, plant and equipment

The useful lives of the following assets were revised during the year:

Furniture and fitting - 16 years (2017: 14 years)

Computer equipment - 12 years (2017: 11 years)

Plant and machinery - 17 years (2017: 15 years)

Office equipment - 13 years (2017: 12 years)

Software - 7 years (2017: 5 years)

The cumulative effect of the increase in useful lives  has resulted in a decrease of the depreciation charges for the current
and future periods by R75 128

32. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2018

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Correction of
2016 Error

Restated

Payables from exchange transactions (104 447 777) (1 108 763) - (105 556 540)
Tax 5 442 357 1 699 035 - 7 141 392
Deferred Tax 9 760 724 (17 944 836) - (8 184 112)
Accumated surplus (441 703 201) 17 875 313 (520 749) (424 348 637)

(530 947 897) 520 749 (520 749) (530 947 897)

Statement of financial performance

2018

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Refuse 12 435 675 667 980 13 103 655
Insurance 355 592 961 532 1 317 124
Tax 28 297 468 (1 699 035) 26 598 433
Deferred tax (27 594) 17 944 836 17 917 242

Surplus for the year 41 061 141 17 875 313 58 936 454

Errors

Refuse invoice was paid in the current that related to a prior year service.

Insurance costs paid in the current year was for the period ending June 2017 and required prior period adjustment.

Overseas travel expense which was incorrectly accrued for during the 2016 financial year was discovered in the
current year.

An error in the calculation of deferred tax in the prior years was identified and corrected during the current year. The
error was as a result of not claiming the wear and tear allowances on non-current assets as per the income tax.

60

Joburg Market (SOC) Limited
(Registration number 2000/023383/07)